

OFFICE OF THE MANIPUR STATE COUNCIL ORDER BY HIS HIGHNESS

PART - I

ORDER NO.2 of 2021 The 20^{th of} March 2021

M.No. 17/MSC-2021: In pursuance of His Highness's Order No.11 of 14th March 2012 and in the exercise of the power conferred by Section 23 of the Manipur State Administration Rules 1947, I do further consider that all portfolios, including Foreign Affairs, Defense and Finance, are now ceased, and removed from Mr. Narengbam Smarjit Singh with effect from 20 March 2021 as well as the Order No.21 of 2019 dated 16 March 2019 is also cancelled with immediate effect. Mr. Samarjit, a Minister of the Manipur State Council under the Order No.11 of 2012 dated 14 March 2012, will be remained as Minister of the State Council without any Department's portfolio from today until further order.

CHIEF MINISTER'S SECRETARIATE: London, the 20th March 2021

On behalf of His Highness,

Chief Minister

Copy to: - 1. Mr. Narengbam Samarjit, Minister of the Manipur State Council – for your information and necessary action.

2. Office File No. M.No. 17/MSC-2019